

AMENDMENT TO SERVICES OPERATIONS CONTRACT

This document amends the Agreement by and between Pre-Trial Services, a department of Webb County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas (hereinafter "Department") and Recovery Monitoring Solutions ((hereinafter "Agency") (RMS) to provide Global Positioning System (GPS) Monitoring, Radio Frequency (RF) Monitoring, Continuous Alcohol Monitoring, Breath-Alcohol Testing, and Drug Patch Testing services for the Department.

Whereas, the parties have determined that provisions of their existing agreement need to be revised in order to accurately reflect the agreement between the parties.

Now therefore, the parties hereby agree to amend the existing Agreement as follows:

		ne effective for a one (1) year period beginning on October 1, 2024 nless terminated herein under the provisions below).	4, and
	2. RMS and the Department agree to the following rates for the Drug Patch Program:		
	Department Funded: \$75.00	Defendant Funded: \$80.00	
	RMS and the Department agree t	the following rates for GPS Monitoring Program:	
	Department Funded: Active rate Defendant Funded: Active rate		
	3. All other terms and conditions no	t explicitly revised by this amendment remain in effect.	
DEI	ECUTED TO BE EFFECTIVE AS OF PARTMENT: BB COUNTY PRE-TRIAL SERVIO	, 2024. AGENCY: RECOVERY MONITORING SOLUT	IONS
By:		Ву:	
	Cornell Mickley, Director	Autumn Ledbetter, VP of Business Develop	pment
	Webb County Pre-Trial Services	Recovery Monitoring Solutions	-
CO	UNTY OF WEBB:	ATTEST:	
Bv·		Rv∙	
2).	Honorable Tano E. Tijerina	By: Margie Ramirez Ibarra	
	Webb County Judge	Webb County Clerk	
API	PROVED:		
By:			
	General Counsel for Webb County		

Civil Legal Division